A.P.N. # 005-700-22

R.P.P.T. 0.00

Escrow No. Accommodation

Recording Requested By:

Earth Power Resources Inc

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

Earth Power Resources
6140 Plumas St

Reno NV 89519

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$37.00 Pgs=4
SYNRGO, INC. LA
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

2021-244541
03/11/2021 09:02 AM
E03

PC03

# Quitclaim Deed (Title of Document)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature Title
Casey Fleischer

Printed Name

This document is filed for record by FNTG Western Region Energy Services as an accommodation only. It has not been examined as to its execution or as to its effect upon the title.

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies).

A.P.N. #	005-700-22						
R.P.T.T.	\$						
Escrow No.							
Recording Requested By:							
Earth Power Resources							
L							
M	ail Tax Statements To:						
M Same As Belo							
Same As Belo							
Same As Belo	w hen Recorded Mail To:						
Same As Belo	w hen Recorded Mail To:						

#### QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Earth Power Resources, Inc. a Delaware Corporation ("Grantor"), hereby remises, releases and forever quitclaims to the grantee described below, any and all right, title and interest that Grantor currently holds pursuant to that certain unrecorded Geothermal Lease Agreement dated as of May 27, 2011, by and between Grantor and Lisa J. and Donovan S. Walker which was recorded as a memorandum of Geothermal lease on September 5, 2014 as Document No. 2014-227742 in the county of Eureka Official Records and an (the "Lease"); which Lease encumbers that certain real property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Property").

The grantee under this Quitclaim Deed shall be both (i) a/the record owner(s) of the surface and geothermal mineral rights in and under the Property as of the date of recordation of this Quitclaim Deed and (ii) the person(s) who is/are entitled to the rights of the lessor under the Lease as of such date of recordation.

Dated <u>2-22-202</u>

Earth Power Resources Inc. a Delaware corporation

By: Connie Stechman

It's: Secretary

#### **Acknowledgement**

State of Nevada

County of Washoe

On <u>Jeb. 22, 202.</u> before me, Casey Fleischer, a notary public personally appeared Connie Stechman, Secretary of Earth Power Resources Inc. a Delaware Corporation who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature

\_(seal)

CASEY FLEISCHER
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 02-78271-2 - Expires January 17, 2025

### Exhibit "A"

THE FOLLOWING REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF EUREKA, STATE OF NEVADA:

T. 29 N R. 49 E Sec. 31, SE4NE4 County of Eureka a total of 40 acres APN 005-700-22



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	essor F -700-22	Parcel Number	(s)					\ \
b)	7,7,00 EL							\ \
c)		·	_					\ \
.d)			<del></del>			A Prince		\ \
,			<u></u>					
2. Typ	e of Pro	perty:			FOR REC	ORDERS	OPTIONAL US	E ONLY
a)	Ø	Vacant Land	.b) 🗀	Single Fam Re	s. Notes:		The state of the s	
c)	$\Box$	Condo/Twnhse	3983 	2-4 Plex				"
	9	Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	ູ 🗀	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	_	The same of the sa	<del></del>	
(g)		.Other	·",).	WORD HOTHE.			V	
.,,	بــا				_	The same of the sa	1	
3. Tot	al Valu	e/Sales Price	of Property	r: /	\$ 0.00	1	\	
		u of Foreclosure			\$	1	\	
		x Value:	1,13 (1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1		\$ 0.00			
		ty Transfer Tax	Due:		\$ 0.00			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ty 1.12110101 121		1	1		<del></del>	<u> </u>
4. If E	xemptic	on Claimed:		1	1		/	
		er Tax Exemption	n per NRS 37	5.090, Section:	3	/ <u> </u>		
ĥ.	Explair	n Reason for Exe	mption:		1			
Ċ	Seathern	ial Lease that was	recorded is be	ing relinquished	from the pro	operty and	d transferred l	oack to Landowner
					a	1	i.	
5. Par	tial Inte	rest: Percenta	ige being tra	ansferred: 1	00 %	<u> </u>	Market Control	
belief, a provided	nd can b I herein.	IO, that the inform be supported by c Furthermore, th due, may result i	locumentation e disallowanc	if called upon e of any claime	to substanti d exemptio	ate the ir n, or othe	nformation er determinat	ion th:
	~			<b>.</b>				
	7%	RS 375.030, the	Buyer and	Seller shall b	e jointly a	na seve	rally liable:	tor any
		ount owed.	1		/ /			
Signa	ture	faull.	<i></i>	<u>ار 'کسن</u>	Сар	acity <u>`L</u>	essee	<del></del>
Signa	ture_(		The State of the S		Cap	acity_		
. • .								
SELLE	ER (GF	RANTOR) INF	ORMATIO	N BUYE	(GRAN	TEE) IN	<b>IFORMAT</b>	ION
		QUIRED)	-		(REQUIRE	D)		<del></del>
Print N		Earth Power Res	ources	Print N	lame: Lisa	J. Walker		
Addrès	s:	6140 Plumas		Addre	ss: 9795 Sa	bin Dr	· · -	
City:		Reno	1 _ \	City:	Winner	nucca		
State:		NV Zip:	89519	State:	ŇV	Zip:	89445	
		/	7			-		=
COMP	ANY/F	PERSON REC	DUESTING	RECORDIN	1G			
		THE SELLER OR E	UYER)					
Print N	ame:	Earth Power Res	ources		Escrov	v_# Accor	nmodation	
Addres		6140 Plumas		e5 Tc : e5				
City:	Reno			State:	NV	_Zip:	89519	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)